DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

JAMES K. BURAU

2016-878939

04/04/2016 10:11 AM

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

## APN 1420-34-501-031 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Law Offices of James K. Burau, Ltd. 916 Southwood Boulevard, Ste 1A Incline Village NV 89451 **Prepared Without Title Examination** 

## MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

LOREN GRAHAM and KATI GIANNINI GRAHAM, Trustees P.O. Box 284 Glenbrook, NV 89413

Real Property Transfer Tax: None (Exemption 7)

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE, WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That LOREN GRAHAM, a married man as his sole and separate property ("Grantor"), for no consideration, does hereby Convey, Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Warrant to LOREN GRAHAM and KATI GIANNINI GRAHAM, Trustees, or their successors in interest, of the GRAHAM TRUST dated March 30, 2016, and any amendments thereto, whose address is PO Box 284, Glenbrook, NV 89413 ("Grantees"), all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcel 3 as shown on Parcel Map LDA #04-042 for Richard Seaman recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on December 13, 2005 in Book 1205, Page 5471 as Document No. 663170, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

As set forth in that certain Quitclaim Deed recorded on February 22, 2010 as Document No. 0759133.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD by the Grantees, and their successors in interest, as the Community Property of LOREN GRAHAM and KATI GIANNINI GRAHAM, together with all warranties of title, and with each and every tenement, hereditament, and appurtenance thereof, subject to any unpaid taxes and/or assessments and subject to each encumbrance, covenant, restriction, reservation and right-of-way that is visible or of record.

GRANTÓR:	Dated: March 30, 2016
LOREN GRAHAM	Bated. Water 30, 2010
STATE OF NEVADA ) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF WASHOE )	
and State, personally appeared LOREN GI	ndersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Count RAHAM, known to me to be the person describe ent, who acknowledged to me that he executed the s and purposes therein mentioned.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public My Notary Commission Expires October 18	JUDY ANDERSON Notery Public, State of Nevade Nonresident Appointment No. 10-3595-2 My Appt Expires Oct 18, 2018

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

					\ \	
	Parcel Number (s	<b>(</b> )			\ \	
a) 1420-34-501-03		_			\ \	
b)		<b>—</b>			\ \	
					\ \	
d)		<del>_</del>			\ \	
2. Type of Pro	operty:			FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 🗹	Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam Res.	Notes:		,
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🗀	2-4 Plex	21/-	Truck 1 / pilling	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		MUST VERHIER	~
9) [ i) [	Agricultural Other	11)	MODILE HOLLE			_,
יו	Other					
2 Total Valu	us/Salaa Brisa s	f Droportu	. / e		/	Sept.
	ue/Sales Price o				<del>-\</del>	_
	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value o	- A			
Transfer Ta			<u>\$</u>			
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax D	ue:	\$			
			, N	\ /	/	
4. If Exempti					/	
	fer Tax Exemption,				<i></i>	
b. Explai	n Reason for Exem	ption:	Transfer to a trust, w	ithout consideration.		
					<u>_</u>	
<ol><li>Partial Inte</li></ol>	erest: Percentag	e being trai	nsferred:	<u>%</u>		
	/_/					
	d declares and ack					
	10, that the informa					
	be supported by do					
	. Furthermore, the					
of additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of 1	0% of the tax d	ue plus interest at	1% per month.	
	\\.	_ /				
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the	Buyer and S	ieller shall be	jointly and seve	rally liable for any	
additional am	ount owed.	1/2	/	/		
Signature		1/4		Capacity G	RANTOR	
	(////	1/2		Capacity G		
Signature_	- / /m			Capacity_G	VAIVILL	
	<u> </u>	7				
SELLER (GI	<u>RANTOR) INFO</u>	PRMATION	BUYER	<u>(GRANTEE) IN</u>	<u>IFORMATION</u>	
•	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	LOREN GRAHAM		_ Print Na	me: LOREN GRAHAM	and KATI GIANNINI GRAHAM, Trust	tees
Address:	P.O. Box 284	1	Address	P.O. Box 284		
City:	Glenbrook	7	City:	Glenbrook		
State:	NV Zip:	89413	State:	NV Zip:	89413	
		<del>-/</del>	_	<u> </u>		
COMPANY	PERSON REQI	IESTING I	SECORDING	3		
	OT THE SELLER OR BU		'FOOUDING	<b>≟</b>		
Print Name:	JAMES K. BURAU	ı LR)		Escrow #		
The state of the s		OUI EVADO CUE	TE 1A	_ L3C1OW #	<del></del>	
Address:	916 SOUTHWOOD BO	JULEVAKU, SUI	State: N	/ Zin:	80451	
ILITER INCUINIE	VIII AGE				OMADI	